
May 29, 2013

Sunday May 19th, MSSA hosted IBS 600 Yard Match #3 of the 2013 Shooting Season. This was the first time for a double match weekend and
Match #3 was nearly a carbon copy of the Saturday Match. Temps were a bit hotter with sunnier skies than Saturday with an increase in mirage.
Winds were fairly mild but a bit switchy. Despite less than perfect conditions, some good scores and groups were shot as shown by the results.

We appreciate all the shooters that participated and especially want to thank the guys that drove quite a ways from Missouri, Illinois and Alabama.
Our next match will also be a double match weekend, due to the re-scheduling of our March match postponement. Matches #4 & #5 will be held on
Saturday September 21st & Sunday the 22nd. September usually provides some of our best conditions. We look forward seeing all the regulars and
perhaps a few new shooters a few weeks before the 600 Yard Nationals.

DD

2 GUN
RANK RANK AGG RANK RANK AGG AGG

NAME SCORE GROUP TOTAL SCORE GROUP TOTAL RANK POINTS
STEPHEN HALL 3 2 5 3 5 8 13 3
BRIAN BOWLING ® 9 7 16 2 4 6 22 1
TOM JACOBS 11 6 17 4 2 6 23 1
MIKE MOSES 13 3 16 1 7 8 24 3
DARRELL DACUS ® 15 4 19 6 3 9 28 X
JOHNNY POWERS 10 1 11 8 9 17 28 3
JOHN ROSS 4 5 9 10 13 23 32 X
BARRY MABRY 5 8 13 13 10 23 36 X
DAVID DORRIS 12 10 22 7 14 21 43 X
THOMAS MILLER 6 13 19 12 12 24 43 X
DARRELL JONES 1 12 13 15 15 30 43 3
BOBBY McCULLOUGH 16 9 25 9 11 20 45 X
JERRY HURT 14 14 28 11 6 17 45 X
JEFF CONOVER 2 16 18 16 16 32 50 2
STEVE DLACK 17 18 35 14 8 22 57 X
RON BOYD 18 11 29 17 17 34 63 X
JAKE HURT 19 19 38 18 18 36 74 X
TIM CLAUNCH X X X 5 1 6 X 2

1819 LIGHT GUN SHOOTERS = 12 PTS / 18 HEAVY GUN SHOOTERS = 6 PTS TOTAL POINTS

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #3 - MAY 19, 2013
 2 GUN AGGREGATE

LIGHT GUN HEAVY GUN



LIGHT GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 49 3.077 46 4.679 47 4.072 47 4.179 189 4.002 1 12 13
1 21 X M JEFF CONOVER 47 3.828 45 3.947 47 4.089 45 6.484 184 4.587 2 16 18
1 1 X M STEPHEN HALL 47 2.255 46 2.517 44 2.855 46 1.840 183 2.367 3 2 5
1 20 X M JOHN ROSS 49 2.349 40 2.644 46 3.109 48 3.453 183 2.889 4 5 9
1 6 X M BARRY MABRY 44 5.397 48 2.924 46 4.484 45 1.911 183 3.679 5 8 13
1 15 X M THOMAS MILLER 44 3.936 47 3.624 44 5.302 47 3.978 182 4.210 6 13 19
1 13 X M HAROLD TIDWELL 44 3.985 45 4.459 47 6.124 46 2.996 182 4.391 7 15 22
1 4 X M JIM JOHNSON ® 44 4.909 42 5.284 45 5.668 47 3.265 178 4.782 8 17 25
1 9 X M BRIAN BOWLING ® 48 3.285 41 4.391 43 2.564 45 2.169 177 3.102 9 7 16
1 14 X M JOHNNY POWERS 45 1.405 43 1.861 45 3.887 43 1.815 176 2.242 10 1 11
1 17 X M TOM JACOBS 36 2.674 48 2.895 44 4.075 47 2.029 175 2.918 11 6 17
1 22 X M DAVID DORRIS 41 5.094 41 3.599 48 2.966 45 3.941 175 3.900 12 10 22
1 11 X M MIKE MOSES 34 1.465 49 2.558 44 3.636 47 1.944 174 2.401 13 3 16
1 23 X M JERRY HURT 42 3.712 40 4.975 44 4.662 48 4.152 174 4.375 14 14 28
1 7 X M DARRELL DACUS ® 35 2.474 47 2.727 40 3.253 49 2.069 171 2.631 15 4 19
1 16 X M BOBBY McCULLOUGH 37 2.709 40 3.782 47 3.358 45 5.063 169 3.728 16 9 25
1 8 X M STEVE DLACK 37 11.498 47 3.140 44 3.598 41 3.782 169 5.505 17 18 35
1 18 X M RON BOYD 44 4.282 30 6.306 43 2.329 44 2.773 161 3.923 18 11 29
1 19 X M JAKE HURT 0 999.000 0 999.000 0 3.777 0 999.000 0 750.194 19 19 38

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #3 - MAY 19, 2013
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG

LIGHT GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 14 X M JOHNNY POWERS 45 1.405 43 1.861 45 3.887 43 1.815 176 2.242 10 1 11
1 1 X M STEPHEN HALL 47 2.255 46 2.517 44 2.855 46 1.840 183 2.367 3 2 5
1 11 X M MIKE MOSES 34 1.465 49 2.558 44 3.636 47 1.944 174 2.401 13 3 16
1 7 X M DARRELL DACUS ® 35 2.474 47 2.727 40 3.253 49 2.069 171 2.631 15 4 19
1 20 X M JOHN ROSS 49 2.349 40 2.644 46 3.109 48 3.453 183 2.889 4 5 9
1 17 X M TOM JACOBS 36 2.674 48 2.895 44 4.075 47 2.029 175 2.918 11 6 17
1 9 X M BRIAN BOWLING ® 48 3.285 41 4.391 43 2.564 45 2.169 177 3.102 9 7 16
1 6 X M BARRY MABRY 44 5.397 48 2.924 46 4.484 45 1.911 183 3.679 5 8 13
1 16 X M BOBBY McCULLOUGH 37 2.709 40 3.782 47 3.358 45 5.063 169 3.728 16 9 25
1 22 X M DAVID DORRIS 41 5.094 41 3.599 48 2.966 45 3.941 175 3.900 12 10 22
1 18 X M RON BOYD 44 4.282 30 6.306 43 2.329 44 2.773 161 3.923 18 11 29
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 49 3.077 46 4.679 47 4.072 47 4.179 189 4.002 1 12 13
1 15 X M THOMAS MILLER 44 3.936 47 3.624 44 5.302 47 3.978 182 4.210 6 13 19
1 23 X M JERRY HURT 42 3.712 40 4.975 44 4.662 48 4.152 174 4.375 14 14 28
1 13 X M HAROLD TIDWELL 44 3.985 45 4.459 47 6.124 46 2.996 182 4.391 7 15 22
1 21 X M JEFF CONOVER 47 3.828 45 3.947 47 4.089 45 6.484 184 4.587 2 16 18
1 4 X M JIM JOHNSON ® 44 4.909 42 5.284 45 5.668 47 3.265 178 4.782 8 17 25
1 8 X M STEVE DLACK 37 11.498 47 3.140 44 3.598 41 3.782 169 5.505 17 18 35
1 19 X M JAKE HURT 0 999.000 0 999.000 0 3.777 0 999.000 0 750.194 19 19 38

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #3 - MAY 19, 2013
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG



LIGHT GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 1 X M STEPHEN HALL 47 2.255 46 2.517 44 2.855 46 1.840 183 2.367 3 2 5
1 20 X M JOHN ROSS 49 2.349 40 2.644 46 3.109 48 3.453 183 2.889 4 5 9
1 14 X M JOHNNY POWERS 45 1.405 43 1.861 45 3.887 43 1.815 176 2.242 10 1 11
1 6 X M BARRY MABRY 44 5.397 48 2.924 46 4.484 45 1.911 183 3.679 5 8 13
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 49 3.077 46 4.679 47 4.072 47 4.179 189 4.002 1 12 13
1 11 X M MIKE MOSES 34 1.465 49 2.558 44 3.636 47 1.944 174 2.401 13 3 16
1 9 X M BRIAN BOWLING ® 48 3.285 41 4.391 43 2.564 45 2.169 177 3.102 9 7 16
1 17 X M TOM JACOBS 36 2.674 48 2.895 44 4.075 47 2.029 175 2.918 11 6 17
1 21 X M JEFF CONOVER 47 3.828 45 3.947 47 4.089 45 6.484 184 4.587 2 16 18
1 7 X M DARRELL DACUS ® 35 2.474 47 2.727 40 3.253 49 2.069 171 2.631 15 4 19
1 15 X M THOMAS MILLER 44 3.936 47 3.624 44 5.302 47 3.978 182 4.210 6 13 19
1 22 X M DAVID DORRIS 41 5.094 41 3.599 48 2.966 45 3.941 175 3.900 12 10 22
1 13 X M HAROLD TIDWELL 44 3.985 45 4.459 47 6.124 46 2.996 182 4.391 7 15 22
1 16 X M BOBBY McCULLOUGH 37 2.709 40 3.782 47 3.358 45 5.063 169 3.728 16 9 25
1 4 X M JIM JOHNSON ® 44 4.909 42 5.284 45 5.668 47 3.265 178 4.782 8 17 25
1 23 X M JERRY HURT 42 3.712 40 4.975 44 4.662 48 4.152 174 4.375 14 14 28
1 18 X M RON BOYD 44 4.282 30 6.306 43 2.329 44 2.773 161 3.923 18 11 29
1 8 X M STEVE DLACK 37 11.498 47 3.140 44 3.598 41 3.782 169 5.505 17 18 35
1 19 X M JAKE HURT 0 999.000 0 999.000 0 3.777 0 999.000 0 750.194 19 19 38

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #3 - MAY 19, 2013
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG

HEAVY GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 11 X M MIKE MOSES 44 2.701 49 3.020 47 2.934 47 3.151 187 2.952 1 7 8
1 9 X M BRIAN  BOWLING ® 47 2.242 48 2.144 43 3.863 48 2.136 186 2.596 2 4 6
1 1 X M STEPHEN HALL 48 3.213 48 2.401 43 2.753 46 2.496 185 2.716 3 5 8
1 17 X M TOM JACOBS 47 3.154 44 1.905 48 1.689 45 2.538 184 2.322 4 2 6
1 24 X M TIM CLAUNCH 43 1.652 46 1.956 49 2.065 44 3.128 182 2.200 5 1 6
1 7 X M DARRELL DACUS ® 47 1.580 45 3.484 50 2.043 40 3.147 182 2.564 6 3 9
1 22 X M DAVID DORRIS 43 3.384 46 3.778 45 3.597 48 5.064 182 3.956 7 14 21
1 14 X M JOHNNY POWERS 49 3.470 48 2.496 48 2.239 36 4.043 181 3.062 8 9 17
1 16 X M BOBBY McCULLOUGH 45 4.316 48 3.597 45 2.883 40 3.348 178 3.536 9 11 20
1 20 X M JOHN ROSS 45 3.140 45 5.038 44 3.908 42 3.340 176 3.857 10 13 23
1 23 X M JERRY HURT 41 2.455 49 2.749 44 3.502 41 2.908 175 2.904 11 6 17
1 15 X M THOMAS MILLER 45 4.384 46 3.541 44 3.574 38 3.140 173 3.660 12 12 24
1 6 X M BARRY MABRY 46 4.079 48 2.425 46 3.179 28 3.154 168 3.209 13 10 23
1 8 X M STEVE DLACK 43 4.196 47 2.171 29 2.519 43 3.356 162 3.061 14 8 22
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 38 4.845 22 5.516 39 3.981 29 4.147 128 4.622 15 15 30
1 21 X M JEFF CONOVER 46 2.602 45 3.610 47 2.651 0 999.000 138 251.966 16 16 32
1 18 X M RON BOYD 47 3.767 48 3.083 0 999.000 0 999.000 95 501.213 17 17 34
1 19 X M JAKE HURT 0 999.000 0 999.000 37 5.992 42 4.323 79 502.079 18 18 36

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #3 - MAY 19, 2013
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG



HEAVY GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 24 X M TIM CLAUNCH 43 1.652 46 1.956 49 2.065 44 3.128 182 2.200 5 1 6
1 17 X M TOM JACOBS 47 3.154 44 1.905 48 1.689 45 2.538 184 2.322 4 2 6
1 7 X M DARRELL DACUS ® 47 1.580 45 3.484 50 2.043 40 3.147 182 2.564 6 3 9
1 9 X M BRIAN  BOWLING ® 47 2.242 48 2.144 43 3.863 48 2.136 186 2.596 2 4 6
1 1 X M STEPHEN HALL 48 3.213 48 2.401 43 2.753 46 2.496 185 2.716 3 5 8
1 23 X M JERRY HURT 41 2.455 49 2.749 44 3.502 41 2.908 175 2.904 11 6 17
1 11 X M MIKE MOSES 44 2.701 49 3.020 47 2.934 47 3.151 187 2.952 1 7 8
1 8 X M STEVE DLACK 43 4.196 47 2.171 29 2.519 43 3.356 162 3.061 14 8 22
1 14 X M JOHNNY POWERS 49 3.470 48 2.496 48 2.239 36 4.043 181 3.062 8 9 17
1 6 X M BARRY MABRY 46 4.079 48 2.425 46 3.179 28 3.154 168 3.209 13 10 23
1 16 X M BOBBY McCULLOUGH 45 4.316 48 3.597 45 2.883 40 3.348 178 3.536 9 11 20
1 15 X M THOMAS MILLER 45 4.384 46 3.541 44 3.574 38 3.140 173 3.660 12 12 24
1 20 X M JOHN ROSS 45 3.140 45 5.038 44 3.908 42 3.340 176 3.857 10 13 23
1 22 X M DAVID DORRIS 43 3.384 46 3.778 45 3.597 48 5.064 182 3.956 7 14 21
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 38 4.845 22 5.516 39 3.981 29 4.147 128 4.622 15 15 30
1 21 X M JEFF CONOVER 46 2.602 45 3.610 47 2.651 0 999.000 138 251.966 16 16 32
1 18 X M RON BOYD 47 3.767 48 3.083 0 999.000 0 999.000 95 501.213 17 17 34
1 19 X M JAKE HURT 0 999.000 0 999.000 37 5.992 42 4.323 79 502.079 18 18 36

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #3 - MAY 19, 2013
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG

HEAVY GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 24 X M TIM CLAUNCH 43 1.652 46 1.956 49 2.065 44 3.128 182 2.200 5 1 6
1 17 X M TOM JACOBS 47 3.154 44 1.905 48 1.689 45 2.538 184 2.322 4 2 6
1 9 X M BRIAN  BOWLING ® 47 2.242 48 2.144 43 3.863 48 2.136 186 2.596 2 4 6
1 1 X M STEPHEN HALL 48 3.213 48 2.401 43 2.753 46 2.496 185 2.716 3 5 8
1 11 X M MIKE MOSES 44 2.701 49 3.020 47 2.934 47 3.151 187 2.952 1 7 8
1 7 X M DARRELL DACUS ® 47 1.580 45 3.484 50 2.043 40 3.147 182 2.564 6 3 9
1 23 X M JERRY HURT 41 2.455 49 2.749 44 3.502 41 2.908 175 2.904 11 6 17
1 14 X M JOHNNY POWERS 49 3.470 48 2.496 48 2.239 36 4.043 181 3.062 8 9 17
1 16 X M BOBBY McCULLOUGH 45 4.316 48 3.597 45 2.883 40 3.348 178 3.536 9 11 20
1 22 X M DAVID DORRIS 43 3.384 46 3.778 45 3.597 48 5.064 182 3.956 7 14 21
1 8 X M STEVE DLACK 43 4.196 47 2.171 29 2.519 43 3.356 162 3.061 14 8 22
1 6 X M BARRY MABRY 46 4.079 48 2.425 46 3.179 28 3.154 168 3.209 13 10 23
1 20 X M JOHN ROSS 45 3.140 45 5.038 44 3.908 42 3.340 176 3.857 10 13 23
1 15 X M THOMAS MILLER 45 4.384 46 3.541 44 3.574 38 3.140 173 3.660 12 12 24
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 38 4.845 22 5.516 39 3.981 29 4.147 128 4.622 15 15 30
1 21 X M JEFF CONOVER 46 2.602 45 3.610 47 2.651 0 999.000 138 251.966 16 16 32
1 18 X M RON BOYD 47 3.767 48 3.083 0 999.000 0 999.000 95 501.213 17 17 34
1 19 X M JAKE HURT 0 999.000 0 999.000 37 5.992 42 4.323 79 502.079 18 18 36

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #3 - MAY 19, 2013
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG



FACTORY GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 18 X M RON BOYD 46 2.059 50 1.738 41 4.731 44 4.651 181 3.295 1 1 2
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 44 4.661 46 5.334 40 4.132 44 5.049 174 4.794 2 2 4
1 4 X M JIM JOHNSON 44 45 0 5.899 42 2.918 42 4.727 128 14.636 3 3 6

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #3 - MAY 19, 2013
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG


